
M25 Chacabuco
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

31 MAR 2025
City,Country

Chacabuco, ARG

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-ARG-2025-004
ITF Supervisor 

Damian Steiner 

St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 A *868 ARG  FERNANDEZ, Nahuel

2 1781 ARG  DE DIOS, Felipe

3 WC *1818 ARG  VERTBERGER, Ian

4 1357 ARG  MENEO, Tadeo [9]

5 1150 CHI  BRUNA, Nicolas [2]

6 2105 ARG  GUERCIO, Lucca

7 1791 ARG  DREER, Felipe

8 1668 ARG  SONNE, Tobias [15]

9 1186 BRA  FERNANDEZ, Bruno [3]

10 *563 ARG  ROMANO, Gino

11 2073 CHI  ZUNIGA GARCIA, Benjamin

12 1455 PER  ALVARADO BERROSPI, A [11]

13 1243 CHI  TORREALBA, Benjamin [4]

14 *716 ARG  VAZQUEZ, Franco Ariel

15 *320 ARG  MOUILLERON SALVO, Manuel

16 1739 ARG  LUCERO, Joel Angel [16]

17 1289  DENISOV, Ivan [5]

18 2127 ARG  HOLLENDER, Nicolas

19 WC ARG  ELI, Nahuel Nicolas

20 1447 ARG  RATTI, Lucio [10]

21 1298 URU  AGUILAR CARDOZO, Federico [6]

22 *489 ARG  BERTA, Mateo

23 1753 CHI  BANCALARI, Alejandro

24 1542 USA  BANGOURA, Sekou [13]

25 1312 ARG  DEL PINO, Mateo [7]

26 WC ARG  CATALDI, Maximo

27 1753 ARG  GARCIA LONGO, Nicolas

28 1468 CHI  TORRES FERNANDEZ, B [12]

29 1357 ARG  VALENTE, Rocco [8]

30 WC *1534 ARG  LIBRE, Agustin

31 WC ARG  ANSALDI, Juan Ignacio

32 1564 ARG  ZARATE, Carlos Maria [14]

Finals

 DE DIOS, Felipe
 6-2 6-0 

 VERTBERGER, Ian
 6-3 6-2 

 BRUNA, Nicolas [2]
 6-2 6-2 

 DREER, Felipe
 6-4 7-5 

 FERNANDEZ, Bruno [3]
 6-3 6-1 

 ALVARADO BERROSPI, A [11]
 6-0 6-3 

 TORREALBA, Benjamin [4]
 6-2 6-3 

 MOUILLERON SALVO, Manuel
 6-3 6-2 

 DENISOV, Ivan [5]
 6-1 6-4 

 RATTI, Lucio [10]
 1-6 6-1 [10-1] 

 AGUILAR CARDOZO, Federico [6]
 6-1 7-5 

 BANGOURA, Sekou [13]
 6-2 6-2 

 DEL PINO, Mateo [7]
 6-1 6-4 

 GARCIA LONGO, Nicolas
 6-7(2) 6-3 [11-9] 

 LIBRE, Agustin
 6-3 7-5 

 ZARATE, Carlos Maria [14]
 6-1 6-2 

Qualifiers

 DE DIOS, Felipe
 6-4 6-3 

 BRUNA, Nicolas [2]
 7-5 3-6 [13-11] 

 FERNANDEZ, Bruno [3]
 7-5 6-2 

 MOUILLERON SALVO, Manuel
 6-2 2-6 [11-9] 

 RATTI, Lucio [10]
 6-4 6-7(5) [10-8] 

 AGUILAR CARDOZO, Federico [6]
 6-1 3-6 [10-5] 

 DEL PINO, Mateo [7]
 6-1 6-4 

 ZARATE, Carlos Maria [14]
 6-3 2-6 [10-4] 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players

2 BRUNA, Nicolas
3 FERNANDEZ, Bruno
4 TORREALBA, Benjamin
5 DENISOV, Ivan
6 AGUILAR CARDOZO, Federico
7 DEL PINO, Mateo
8 VALENTE, Rocco
9 MENEO, Tadeo

10 RATTI, Lucio
11 ALVARADO BERROSPI, Alberto Odiseo
12 TORRES FERNANDEZ, Benjamin Ignacio
13 BANGOURA, Sekou
14 ZARATE, Carlos Maria
15 SONNE, Tobias
16 LUCERO, Joel Angel

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  29 MAR 2025 18:20 

 Last Direct Acceptance
 VAZQUEZ, Franco Ariel (ARG)
 Player representatives
 
 
 Signature

 Damian Steiner


